

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES-20:072	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/29/2020			In control:	Nominating and Rules Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	6/16/2020	
Title:	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN					
Sponsors:	Mayor's Office	;				
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attack manta						

## Attachments:

	Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	
-	6/16/2020	1	City Council	Passed	Pass	
	6/2/2020	1	Nominating and Rules Committee	Recommended to Council	Pass	

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO MAKE APPOINTMENTS AND REAPPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS AS RECOMMENDED BY MAYOR HAROLD PERRIN

WHEREAS, the following appointments/reappointments have been recommended by Mayor Harold Perrin.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, that the following appointments/reappointments to be confirmed:

**COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION ADVISORY BOARD (JET):** Appointment of Quanta Huggins to a three-year term expiring June 1, 2023.

**LAND BANK COMMISSION:** Appointment of Gabe Roberts and Jay McLeod to four-year terms expiring May 17, 2024. Reappointment of Dr. Bob Warner and Dennis Zolper to four-year terms expiring May 17, 2024.

**STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BOARD:** Reappointment of Jeremy Bevill, Woody Freeman, Jeannie Gillis to three-year terms to expire June 1, 2023.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 16TH DAY OF JUNE 2020.